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,read all accom-

Before using your prod
panying safety information.

Pred pouZitim vyrobku si pozorné prectéte
prilozené bezpecnostni informace.

Fer du tager produktet i brug, skal du leese
de medfelgende sikkerhedsoplysninger

Lesen Sie vor der ersten Verwendung lhres
Produktes alle beiliegenden Sicherheitsinfor-
mationen.

[Mpiv va xpnoluoTTomaoETe To TIPoidy
oag, 51aBacTe OAEG TIG TTAPEXOHEVEG
mAnpodopieg acpaleiag.

Antes de usar el producto, lee toda la infor-
macién adjunta a la de seguridad

Lue kaikki turvallisuusohjeet ennen tuotteen
Kaytted.,

Veuillez lire toutes les consignes de sécu-
rité fournies avec votre produit avant de

I'utiliser..

A termék haszndlata el&tt olvassa el az ah-
hoz tartozd Gsszes biztonsagi tudnivaldt.

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere tutte
le informazioni di sicurezza allegate.

H&ES AHEst7| ©oll M3SE 2E et
H Y2E SASHAR

Lees voor gebruik de meegeleverde veilig-
heidsinformatie.

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu
nalezy przeczyta¢ wszystkie dotaczone infor-
macje dotyczace bezpieczefistwa.

Antes de utilizar o seu produto, leia as infor-
magGes de seguranca que o acompanham.

Antes de usar o produto, leia todas as infor-
macdes de seguranca fornecidas.

Mepea 1croAb30BaHMeEM YCTPOICTBA
MpOYTUTE BCIO COMYTCTBYIOLLYIO
UHGOPMaLMIo Mo Be3onacHoCTH.

Pred pouzivanim produktu si precitajte
vietky pripojené bezpecnostné informdcie.

Innan du anvinder produkten ska du lasa all
tillhérande sakerhetsinformation.

R~ 28, BEDRAARMNZ
2E8.

EAERA - A TRHEERNZ 2
Hiflo

¥ English

¥ Suomi

¥ Nederlands

K Svenska

Amplifier

Rated Output Power

nal to Noise Ratio
AUX IN

General information

wer Cons
Main Unit (W x

Specifications

2X5 W RMS

Weight - Main Unit
he type plate is located in the battery cof
K Cestina
L Vlastnosti
Zesilovac
Nomindlnf vystupnf vykon 2X5 W RMS
Odstup signdl/sum 7748

Pripojeni AUX IN
Obecné informace
Vstup: sti:

Provozni spotfeba energie

0,75 V RMS 22 kohm

AS180-070-AD200
Vstup: 100240V~ 50/60Hz 0.7A
Vystup: 7V = 2A

35w

Rozméry — hlavnf jednotka (5 x Vx D) 305 x 115 x 47 mm

Vahvistin

limoitettu lahtSteho
Signaali—kohina-suhde
AUX IN

Yleistd

Virta

Tekniset tiedot

2X5 W RMS
77 dB
0,75 V RMS 22 kohmia

AS180-070-AD200
Tulo: 100240V~ 50/60Hz 0.7A

Versterker

Nominaal uitgangsvermogen
Signaal-ruisverhouding
AUXIN

Algemene informatie
Voeding

Specificaties

2X5 W RMS
77 dB
0,75 V RMS 22 kohm

AS180-070-AD200
Invoer: 100-240V~ 50/60Hz 0.7A

Forstirkare
Nominell uteffekt
Signal/brusforhallande
AUXIN

Allmén information
Nitstrom

Specifikationer

2X5 W RMS
77 dB
0,75 V RMS 22 kohm

AS180-070-AD200
Ingang: 100240V~ 50/60Hz 0.7A
2A

Lihté: 7V — 2A Uitvoer: 7V — 2A Utging: 7V —
Virrankulutus kiytossi 35w Energieverbruik in werking 35w Effektforbrukning vid anvindning 35w
Mitat - pailaite (L x K x S) 305 x 115 x 47 mm Afmetingen - apparaat (b x h x d) 305 x 115 x 47 mm Matt - huvudenhet (B x H x D) 305 x 115 x 47 mm
Paino - pilaite 08 kg Gewicht - apparaat 08kg Vikt - huvudenhet 08 kg
. . -
¥ Francaise ¥ Polski K€ BRI
Spécifications Dane techniczne Mg

Amplificateur P Wzmacniacz Thikzs
Puissance de sortie nominale 2X5 W RMS Zakres mocy wyjéciowej 2X5 W RMS AR 2X5 F RMS
Rapport signal / bruit 77 dB Stosunek sygnatu od szumu 7748 77 dB

AUX IN

Informations générales
Alimentation secteur

Consommation électrique en
fonctionnement

Dimensions - Unité principale

0,75 V RMS ; 22 kohms

AS180-070-AD200
Entrée : 100240V~ 50/60Hz 0.7A
Sortie: 7V — 2A

35W

305 x 115 x 47 mm

AUXIN

Informacje ogélne
Zasilanie pradem przemiennym

Pobér mocy podczas pracy
Wymiary - jednostka centralna

0,75 VRMS 22 kQ

AS180-070-AD200

Moc wejéciowa: 100240V~
50/60Hz 0.7A

Moc wyjsciowa: 7V =2 A
35w

305 x 115 x 47 mm

TR
R -XRE (ExBHxE

0.75 tK RMS 22 TE8

AS180-070-AD200
A 100-240V~ 50/60Hz 0.7A
it 7V =2A

358
305 x 115 x 47

P
Hmotnost — hlavnf jednotka 08kg (IxHxP) (szer. x wys. gleb) BE-ER 08 TR
Poids - Unité principale 08 kg Waga - jednostka centralna 08kg
a o)
¥ Dansk K Magyar K Portugués(EU) 45112254
Specifications Termékjellemzék Especificagdes g
Forsterker P ) Amplificador P < AME
Vurderet effekt 2X5 W RMS A Poténcia de sada nominal 2X5 W RMS HERLE 2X5 W RMS
Mindségtanusitas N B N
Signal-stej-forhold 7748 Relagdo sinal/ruido 77d8 AR 778
AUX IN 075V RMS 22 kohm A garanciajegyen feltintetett for 5 villalat a 2/1984. (1110) AUXIN 075V RMS 22 kohm AUX IN 075 V RMS 22 kohm
) BKM-IpM egyilttes rendelet értelmében tandsitja, hogy ezen készilék - .
Generelle oplysninger Informagées gerais —fR

Vekselstram

Stremforbrug ved drift
Mél - hovenenhed (B x H x D)
Vgt - hovedenhed

AS180-070-AD200
Indgang: 100-240V~ 50/60Hz 07A
Udgang: 7V = 2A

35W

305 x 115 x 47 mm

08kg

¥ Deutsch

Verstirker

Ausgangsleistung
Signal/Rausch-Verhiltnis
AUXIN

Aligemeine Informationen
Netzspannung

Betriebs-Stromverbrauch

Technische Daten

2X5 W RMS
77 dB
0,75 V RMS 22 kOhm

AS180-070-AD200
Eingangsleistung: 100240V~
50/60Hz 0.7A
Ausgangsleistung: 7V = 2A
35w

megfelel a miszaki adatokban megadott értékeknek.

Figyelem! A meghibasodott késziiléket —beleértve a halozati
csatlakozét is — csak szakember (szerviz) javithatja. Ne tegye
ki a késziiléket esének vagy nedvesség hatasanak!

Garancia

A forgalombahozé villalat a termékre 12 hénap garancidt vdllal

Erésitd

Névleges kimen6 teljesitmény
Jel-zaj arény

AUX IN

Altalanos informaciok
Tapfesziiltség

2X5 W RMS
77 dB
0,75V RMS 22 kOhm

AS180-070-AD200
Bemenet: 100240V~ 50/60Hz

0.7A
Kimenet: 7V=2A

Alimentagio CA

Consumo de energia em
funcionamento

Dimensdes - unidade principal
(LxAXP)

Peso - unidade principal

AS180-070-AD200

Entrada: 100-240V~ 50/60Hz 0.7 A
Saida: 7V=2A

35w

305 x 115 x 47 mm

08kg

¥ Portugués(Br)

Amplificador
Poténcia de saida
Relacio sinal-ruido
AUXIN
Informagdes gerais
Alimentagio AC

Consumo de energia em operagio

Especificagbes

2X5 W RMS
77 dB
0,75 V RMS 22 kohm

AS180-070-AD200
Entrada: 100240V~ 50/60Hz 0.7A
Saida:7V—2A

35W

Teljesitményfelvétel 35W -
Dimensdes - Unidade principal 305 x 115 x 47 mm
(ABW&SSU%C” Hauptgerét 305 x 115 x 47 mm Méretek - fbegység (sz& xmax mé) 305 x 115 x 47 mm (LxAxP)
xHx
Suly - Begysé 08k Peso - Unidad ] 08k

Gewicht — Hauptgerit 08kg Hymioesrses € 50 - nigade princpa &

¥ EMnvika K ltaliano K Pycckuit

Mpodiaypade: Specifiche XapakTepuctukm
Evioxutiig P YPagéc Amplificatore P Yeuanteas P P
OvopaoTikr 10X ££680u 2X5 W RMS Potenza nominale in uscita 2X5 W RMS Homuanbias Boix0AHas MOWHOCTs  2X5 BT (cpearexsaapaTytas)
Aéyog oriarog mpog 86puBo 7748 Rapporto segnale/rumore 77 dB Orrouwerue curHan/uym 77 4B

AUXIN
Tevikég mAnpodopieg
Pedpa AC

0,75 V RMS 22 kohm

AS180-070-AD200
Eioodog: 100-240V~ S0/60Hz 07A
EEobog: 7V = 2A

Karavahwon evépyeiag oe Aetroupyia 3.5 W

Auaoaceig - Kipia povada
(MxYxB)

305 x 115 x 47 xiA.

AUX IN
Informazioni generali
Alimentazione CA

Consumo energetico durante il
funzionamento

Dimensioni unita principale (L x A x P)

0,75 V RMS 22 kohm

AS180-070-AD200
Ingresso: 100240V~ 50/60Hz 0.7A
Uscita: 7V =2A

35w

305 x 115 x 47 mm

AUXIN

O61wan uHpopmaums
CeTs nepemerHoro Toka

SrepronoTpebherite B pexme paboT

PasMephl OCHOBHOO yCTPOIiCTsa
(W xBxT)

0,75 B (cpeariexeanpaTuinas),
22 «Om

AS180-070-AD200

Bxoa: 100-240 B ~ 50/60 lu 0.7A
Boixop: 7B=2A

3581

305 x 115 x 47 mm

Bapog - Kupia povada 0.8 kiAd Peso unita principale 08kg
Bec OCHOBHOIO yeTpoficTBa 08
¥ Espaiiol ¢ §30] & Slovensky
N 0o 3 o .
Amplificador Accesorios 37| A}J Zosilfiovac SPECIﬁ kacie
Potencia de salida nominal 2X5 W RMS HZ 53 1 2X5 W RMS Menovity vystupny vykon 2X5 W RMS
Relacién sefial/ruido 7748 Mz oy 28| 7748 Odstup signdlu od sumu 77 d8
AUXIN 075V RMS 22 kilo ohmio AUXIN 0.75 V RMS 22 kohm Pripojenie AUX IN 075V RMS 22 kohmov
Informacién general uuE My Vieobecné informacie
Entrada de CA /AS180-070-AD200 AC TQ AS180-070-AD200 Napdjanie striedavym prudom AS180-070-AD200
Entrada: 100240V~ 50/60Hz 0.7A 2121: 100240V~ 50/60Hz 0.7A Vstup: 100-240V~ 50/60Hz 0.7A
Salida: 7V —=2 A ECIRYESY Vystup: 7V = 2A
Consumo en funcionamiento 35w xS 2| A 35W Previdzkové spotreba energie 35W
Dimensiones: unidad principal (anchura 305 x 115 x 47 mm T2 — 25 (W x Hx D) 305 x 115 x 47 mm Rozmery — hlavn jednotka (5 x V x H) 305 x 115 x 47 mm
x altura x profundidad) 5% - =4 08kg Hmotnost — hlavnd jednotka 08kg

Peso: unidad principal

08kg

BRIEFEE
RS - E# (Wx HxD)
EE- T

AS180-070-AD200
& A 100-240V~ 50/60Hz 0.7A

Hitl: 7V=2A
35W

305 x 15 x 47 At
08RFT




Register your product and get support at

www.philips.com/welcome

Congratulations on your purchase and welcome to Philips!
To fully benefit from the support that Philips offers,
register your product at www.philips.com/welcome.

Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

Apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing

Do not place any sources of danger on the apparatus (e.g. liquid filled objects,

lighted candles).

Batteries (battery pack or batteries installed) shall not be exposed to
excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.

The apparatus can be used in tropical climates.

'Warning

* Where the MAINS plug or an appliance coupler is used as the disconnect device, the
disconnect device shall remain readily operable

When you see the crossed-out wheel bin symbol attached to a product, it
means the product is covered by the European Directive 2002/96/EC:

Never dispose of your product with other household waste. Please
ﬁ inform yourself about the local rules on the separate collection of
mmm  clectrical and electronic products. The correct disposal of your old
product helps prevent potentially negative consequences on the
environment and human health.

Your product contains batteries covered by the European Directive 2006/66/
EC, which cannot be disposed of with normal household waste.
Environmental information

All unnecessary packaging has been omitted. We have tried to make the
packaging easy to separate into three materials: cardboard (box), polystyrene
foam (buffer) and polyethylene (bags, protective foam sheet.)

Your system consists of materials which can be recycled and reused if

LB HES Pol FMHAM ZAFRLCH
AT} Egle XY GEIS BIOAl & Qg = S
AO|EOIM HES SEHIAIZ. wwwiphilips.com/welcome
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RIBol= R XIE 2006/66/EC7| ST HERI7} S01 LI O]
BIEIRIS Q71 Maf7|9h 2 BHEE 4 el

HHE{2| JHE BHEOfl CHE XS S 2AQUSHUAI2. BIER2IE
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o =27 04 3174 9l 0| 20| HZIS Q|5 WEto 2 HE]
S i disassembled by a specialized company. Please observe the local regulations jf l HP|oHH 2 81 21R2| S RoliE FPo2RE
regarding the disposal of packaging materials, exhausted batteries and old Hogh 4 st
* Never remove the casing of this apparatus. equipment. S M
« Never lubricate any part of this apparatus
« Never place this apparatus on other electrical equipment. o = ol T o 2303}
« Keep this apparatus away from direct sunlight, naked flames or heat. Sol E4 ,\\g =o| Al
« Ensure that you always have easy access to the power cord, plug or adaptor to P,
disconnect the apparatus from the power: st o o e a2
r o " Eeape 3l 5
This *bolt of lightning indicates uninsulated material within your unit may Made for iPod" and “Made for iPhone” mean that an electronic accessory has HMZELHOIA RIHEH HA M| T ALESHYAI 2. AAs2
cause an electrical shock. For the safety of everyone in your household, been designed to connect specifically to iPod or iPhone, respectively, and has U TF MALE FlE ROl HXIE LESHA| OHYA 2. 2 5|0f
i been certified by the developer to meet Apple performance standards. Apple - T
please do not remove product covering. Notice il Y velop pple pe PP HH|o| 248 JNE £ A= SO AT HYT 2, 22 5)2 st X

is not responsible for the operation of this device or its compliance with safety
and regulatory standards. Please note that the use of this accessory with iPod
or iPhone may affect wireless performance

The ‘exclamation point’ calls attention to features for which you should
read the enclosed literature closely to prevent operating and maintenance
problems.

Tu| Slo] 221 A OIAIS.

HHEA2| (HHE{2| 2 £= HX|E HiE2]) A4, s £= 22 S A=
Lol =EE[X| ottt

Any changes or modifications made to this device that are not expressly
approved by Philips Consumer Lifestyle may void the user's authority to
operate the equipment.

iPhone, iPod, iPod classic, iPod nano and iPod touch are trademarks of Apple

WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, this apparatus
Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.

should not be exposed to rain or moisture and objects filled with liquids, R i
such as vases, should not be placed on this apparatus. ecycling

CAUTION: To prevent electric shock, match wide blade of plug to wide slot, élD Your product is designed and manufactured with high quality
fully insert & materials and components, which can be recycled and reused.

= ol ‘Made for iPod” % “Made for iPhone” & T A 7|7] M| AM2|7} iPod
- O|L} iPhone0ll P& +s5otE S MIZHEIU20 JHLRtol| 2[5 Apple2]
Philips Consumer LifestyleO| 84517 £Q151%| 42 M E 120|Lt £ gs71ES %*o%i HO 2 QIEEIUE g LIEFEHLICE Applee 2% 2|
‘ A TS TS 8 2 9 7310] SE oM 4 AUSLIC IS S O B R 7IF F40f ChsH U KX 2ELIC Pod
TS iPhone UM MEIZ AlES 22 2M MSo g2 0

=2 FH ds
|57 | BT

Note

« The type plate is located on the bottom of the apparatus.




iPhone, iPod, iPod Classic, iPod Nano %! iPod Touchi= 0/= %! 7|} CHRGEETERMBOME (RAEEARNRH) - HETER
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iPhone ~ iPod * iPod dlassic * iPod nano 1 iPod touch ¥7% Apple Inc. SIS
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{;j-{ Lk ANy — 74 E < O &F = JIT11363 - 2006 T .
nT M T Ebjﬁ 41_5*UFﬁ};E1 WX, BETENR “Made for iPod” F “Made for iPhone” #&7RE8Fff % 9 )%4E iPod 3k O:Indicates that this toxic or hazardous inllof the terials for this . F:%Eﬁﬁﬁ?(ﬁmlké%ﬁﬁ%\ﬁg
EEME A7 5 www.philips.com/welcome. \Phone ﬂﬁ}xﬁﬁﬂ%%z/\m 1)\1%& "a App\{e \Fgm{w'& Apple 3% partis below the limit requirement in SJT11363 — 2006 . ;
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PE% iPod 5 iPhone {8 7 12 M T AE AR T2 186 s * s e R R

B 8] of e O A P S o =] e X: Indicates that this toxic or hazardous in at least one of materials
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o PR A RN, . BISHRIRTTAIRER . \nymqmmm Environmental Protection Use Period " - - = - - i DD* . \ﬁ
. B B A o the period ( 10 years ) BN ERSBERE - W5 EETEE  FAASEELIRE -

A ; s7EE REBORETIAREM BFEEERASE o
. g?iﬁgiggiggﬁffﬁﬁ P T BB BN AABRPERRUTNAS, HBAE SRR, KREDBAERSRE MER
- BIRBEATR ST BIRE, BIREALERRS, IMETHRREMSER This logo refers to the period (10 years ) during which the toxic or hazardous substances or elements

LT, contained i electronic information products will not leak or mutate so that the use of these [substances or /E
elements] will not resultin any severe environmental pollution, any bodiy injury or damage to any assets. =
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